002 Washington, D.C. 20231
Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office
Name of Conveying Party(ies):
Carter Holt Harvey Limited
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No
4. Nature of conveyance:
X Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name
Other:
Execution Date: 10022000
lication,
B. Patent No.(s) 4156179; D398524; D365987
7. Number of applications and patents 4
9 Total for (27 CED 2 44)
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00
X Enclosed

10. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

John C. Holman #22769

Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #

March 20, 2001

FEE OK

Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:

-6-

BETWEEN CARTER HOLT HARVEY LIMITED, a company duly incorporated under the laws of New Zealand of 640 Great South Road, Manukau City, Auckland, New Zealand

(The Assignor)

EXTEX PACIFIC LIMITED, a compan-Y PARTNERS PTY LIMITED, a company duly under the laws of Australia of Level 36. The Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square,

(The Assignee)

#### RECITALS

- 1. The Assignor is the applicant in respect of the Patent Applications in Schedule A (the Patent Applications).
- The Assignor is the proprietor of the Letters Patent in Schedule B (the Patents). 2.
- The Assignor is the proprietor of the Design Registrations in Schedule C (the Design 3. Registrations).
- The Assignor is the proprietor of copyright in the original artistic works in relation 4. to the Patent Applications, the Patents and the Design Registrations (the Copyright).
- The Assignee have requested the Assignor to execute an assignment of the Patents, 5. the Patent Applications, the Design Registrations and the Copyright (the Intellectual Property) in the United States.
- In the case of the Intellectual Property in the name of A H I PLASTIC PRODUCTS 6. MOULDING COMPANY, the Assignor is entitled to be recorded as the proprietor by virtue of the fact that the said A H I PLASTIC PRODUCTS MOULDING COMPANY was a division of ALEX HARVEY INDUSTRIES LIMITED, said ALEX HARVEY INDUSTRIES LIMITED amalgamating into CARTER HOLT HARVEY LIMITED as of 31 March 1995.

7. In the case of the Intellectual Property in the name of CARTER HOLT HARVEY PLASTICS PRODUCTS GROUP LIMITED, the Assignor is entitled to be recorded as the proprietor by virtue of the amalgamation of the said CARTER HOLT HARVEY PLASTICS PRODUCTS GROUP LIMITED into CARTER HOLT HARVEY LIMITED as of 31 January 1995.

#### **ARTICLE 1 - THE GRANT**

In consideration of the premises and the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt of which is acknowledged) the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property including all rights which may be granted on the Intellectual Property and the parties hereto hereby authorise and request that the Patent Applications, Patents and Design Registration shall proceed and be registered in the name of the Assignee.

S. pr

REEL: 012357 FRAME: 0364

	SIGNED by the Assignor	and the same of th
	CARTER HOLT HARVEY LIMITED	Signature:
	Signature:  Julia Hancock  Name:  Manukau	Name: William Murray Clont  Title: Manager - Congany Sundaval  Signature: Durffati  Name: Shehnaz Hajati  Title: Maniar Lator - Congany Sundava
S.	SIGNED by the Assignee VENTEX PACIFIC LIMITED PACIFIC EQUITY PARTNERS PTY.  LIMITED  in the presence of:	Signature: PBJL Name: Paddy BJC
/	Signature: Pualer  Name: Kelly Walker  Scarctory  Ackload	Signature:  Name: Pole-ts  Title:

## **SCHEDULE A - PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Title	Application No.	Country	Applicant
Spoonpak Package	USA180081	United	Carter Holt Harvey Limited
	409/	States	

### **SCHEDULE B - GRANTED PATENTS**

Title	Patent No.	Country	Proprietor
Electrical Conductivity	USA4156179	United States	AHI Plastic Products
Indicators			Moulding Company



# **SCHEDULE C - DESIGN REGISTRATIONS**

Title	Registration No	Country	Proprietor
A Package	USA398524	United States	Carter Holt Harvey Limited
(Spoonpak) .			
Granule Dispenser	US365987	United States	Carter Holt Harvey Plastic
			Products Group Limited





### CERTIFICATE OF NON-REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

We, William Murray Clent and Shehnaz Hajati of Auckland, New Zealand, hereby severally certify:-

That by deed dated 25 February 1999 copies of which are deposited in the following Land Registry Offices

Canterbury District	A394342.3
Gisborne District	G224019.2
Hawkes Bay District	685009.2
Marlborough District	203193.2
Nelson District	385098.2
North Auckland District	D365784.2
Otago District	963917.3
South Auckland District	B531740.2
Southland District	263755.2
Taranaki District	459219.1
Wellington District	B711464.2
Westland District	111772.2

Carter Holt Harvey Limited appointed us as its Attorneys on the terms and subject to the conditions set out in the said deed and the attached document is executed by us under the powers thereby conferred.

2. That at the date hereof we have not received any notice or information of the revocation of that appointment by the winding up or dissolution of the said Carter Holt Harvey Limited or otherwise.

Signed at Auckland this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of October 2000

William Murray Clent

Signed at Auckland this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of October 2000

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

Shehnaz Hajat